
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:449
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
RAIL LINK BETWEEN MONUGURU TO RAMAGUNDAM
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to start a new Rail link between Monuguru to Ramagundam;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the work is likely to be started for this new Rail link?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): A Survey for Manuguru −Ramagundam (200 km) has been completed. State Government of Andhra Pradesh has agreed to share 50% of the capital cost of the project. The work is yet to be sanctioned.

(c): Does not arise.
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